SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
Sub – miniature fuse
	 •	 Time-Lag Type.
Time-Current Characteristic
	 •	 35A or 10X rated current whichever is greater.
Interrupting Ratings
Dimension

Dimension (mm)
04 05
Type Designation
SPT 250 T E 1A00
Products
Code
Voltage
Rating
250 : 250V
300 : 300V
Characteristics
T :  Time-Lag Type
Style
E: Rectangle Type
S: Small Rectangle Type
Ampere
Rating
1A00 : 1A
1A25 : 1.25A
2A50 : 2.5A
6A30 : 6.3A
Temperature Rating Curve
-40
0%
20%
40%
Re
-r
at
in
g
fa
ct
or
 (%
)
Re-rating
60%
80%
100%
120%
-20 0 20 40
Temperature (C)
60 80 100 120 140
I-T Curve
1
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.8A 1A 1.25A 1.6A 2A 2.5A 3.15A 4A 5A 6.3A
10 100
Current in Ampere(A)
Ti